
2026 Stockton University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (30), Opp (29)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Praschil (1), Schwinn (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Jorgensen 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-10), Palmer (3-5), Welsh (2-2), McGeehan (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Schwinn, Liam .583 3-3 12 4 7 1 0 0 3 8 .667 2 0 2 0 .643 0 0 1-2 4 3 1 .875
56 Avagnano, Nick .571 3-3 7 1 4 1 0 0 4 5 .714 4 2 0 0 .714 1 0 1-1 15 3 1 .947
27 Praschil, Conner .500 3-2 6 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .667 1 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
1 Vizzoni, Dom .300 3-3 10 5 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 3 0 2 1 .462 0 1 1-1 5 5 1 .909
50 Rodriguez, Yenuelle .231 3-3 13 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .231 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
13 Gmitter, Joe .091 3-3 11 1 1 1 0 0 3 2 .182 2 0 4 0 .214 1 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
42 Kaplan, Max .000 3-3 7 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 .000 1 3 3 0 .333 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Bomberger, Thomas 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 4.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Halvorsen, Russell .600 2-1 5 4 3 1 0 0 2 4 .800 2 0 0 0 .714 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
12 Antonucci, Michael .250 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 3 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
8 Casey, Jimmy .200 2-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
21 Palmer, Evan .000 2-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 1 .100 0 0 0-0 14 3 0 1.000
7 Madison, Logan .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-1 9 0 0 1.000
3 Cassano, Sal .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 McCloskey, Matthew .000 2-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Smith, Hoyt .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .284 3-3 95 23 27 6 0 1 21 36 .379 24 7 19 2 .450 3 2 3-6 74 16 6 .938
Opponents .274 3-3 95 24 26 6 1 2 21 40 .421 18 10 23 0 .432 2 3 3-5 78 28 2 .981

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Snyder, Danny 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
19 Ungaro, Anthony 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jorgensen, Dane 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bayachek, Richie 3.37 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 .222 0 1 0 0 1
11 Prekop, Justin 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 1 3 2 1 0 0 .300 0 1 0 0 0
99 Zimmer, Ryan 5.40 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1 1
6 Welsh, Tim 5.63 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 10 6 5 4 9 3 0 1 .303 0 2 0 0 1
23 McGeehan, Colin 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 3 3 1 3 0 1 0 .111 0 2 0 1 0
27 Praschil, Conner 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kowalewski, Nick 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 4 3 2 2 0 0 0 .333 2 1 0 0 0
24 Sabatella, Matt 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.30 1-2 13 3 0 0 0 24.2 26 24 20 18 23 6 1 2 .274 3 10 0 2 3
Opponents 7.62 2-1 15 3 0 0 0 26.0 27 23 22 24 19 6 0 1 .284 6 7 0 3 2



2026 Stockton University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Palmer, Evan 17 14 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
7 Madison, Logan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Rodriguez, Yenuelle 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Casey, Jimmy 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Praschil, Conner 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Halvorsen, Russell 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Snyder, Danny 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Welsh, Tim 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
56 Avagnano, Nick 19 15 3 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Vizzoni, Dom 11 5 5 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Schwinn, Liam 8 4 3 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Antonucci, Michael 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gmitter, Joe 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sabatella, Matt 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bayachek, Richie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Prekop, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Ungaro, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
2 Jorgensen, Dane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bomberger, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 McGeehan, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Cassano, Sal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Smith, Hoyt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kowalewski, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Kaplan, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McCloskey, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Zimmer, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 96 74 16 6 .938 0 6 4 .600 0 0
Opponents 108 78 28 2 .981 5 6 6 .500 0 0


